
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
L

r 8
W 12

or"° 
13

Sao

U o
Z Q 14

W W m U
15

O w O m
0 — 16

j

o0M 17
M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32454

32454
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made and entered into, in duplicate, as of

February 18, 2014, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of

Long Beach at its meeting held on October 11, 2011, by and between the CITY OF

LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ( " City ") and LONG BEACH COMMUNITY

ACTION PARTNERSHIP ( LBCAP), a California non - profit corporation ( "Contractor "). 

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor executed Agreement No. 32454 on

January 20, 2012, wherein Contractor agreed to serve as City's Designated Public

Access Provider; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to exercise the first of their two options to

extend the term of the Agreement for an additional year; 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants and

conditions contained in the Agreement and herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 3. 0(A) of Agreement No. 32454 is deleted in its entirety and

amended as follows: 

SECTION 3. 0 TERM OF AGREEMENT. 

A. The term of this Agreement shall commence on January 10, 2014

and terminate on January 10, 2015. The City shall have the option at their discretion of

extending the term for one ( 1) additional year." 

2 Except as expressly amended herein, all terms, covenants and

conditions in Agreement No. 32454 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

I force and effect. 

GJA:jp: A11 -02961 02 -11 - 14
I: \ apps \ctylaw32 \wpdocs \d011 \p021 \00438083.doc

1



I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

II` 

r o

oV
M

12

rQ 13
Sao

CU m0
I— > z Q 14

WW m 0

I_ a< m 0 15

WOW000
W_ 

0 16

o" M 17
co

l

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to

be duly executed with all the formalities required by law on the respective dates set forth

opposite their signatures. 

Dated: 12014

Dated: 

Dated. 

12014

2014

LONG BEACH COMMUNITY ACTION
PARTNERSHIP ( LBCAP), a California non- 
profit corporation

BY manic'- SC Q, RSC

Contractor" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corpo tion_ 

By
City Manager

City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT

11City" 
TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER. 

The First Amendment to Agreement No. 32454 is hereby approved as to

form this day of VW4f9 , 2014. 

GJA:jp: A11 -02961 02 -11 - 14
I: \ apps \ctylaw32 \wpdocs \d011 \p021 \00438083, doc

CHARLE PARKI , City Attorney

By
Deputy

K


